and further to engage in any activity which may be 
related or conductive to the objects set out 
hereinabove. 

CHAPTER III 
Capital and shares. Registers. 
Article 5. Authorised capital. Classes of shares. 
1. The authorised capital amounts to one billion 

four hundred forty million Euro (EUR 
1,440,000,000.--). 

2. The authorised capital is divided into: 
a. three billion (3,000,000,000) common 

shares of twenty-four Euro cent (EUR 
0.24); 

b. three billion (3,000,000,000) 
preference shares B of twenty-four 
Euro cent (EUR 0.24). 

3. With due observance of the provisions of